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Expenditure for 
purchase of 

books/e-books 
and Subscription 
to jourmals/e 
journals (INR in 

Lakhs) 

" Consolidated Extract of Expenditure for Purchase of Books And Journals: 

Average Annual 
Expenditure ([NR 
in Lakhs) 

Faculty 

MCA 

MBA 

Bsc Hs 

Director 
Director 

2021-2022 

BBA,BCA& 00 

00 

NANDED. 

0.13475 

0.04 

Shri Sharde Bhavan Education Society's 
institute of Technology and Manegernent, 

2020-2021 

00 

00 

0.01955 

0.01 

2019-2020 

00 

YEARS 

0.00394 

0.01325 

0.01 

MAVAR KHATOD 
Fim 

Reg. No. 
104223W 

artered Account 

I.TM. 

2018-2019 

0.74106 

0,41961 

2.58152 

1.25 

2017-2018 

0.01600 

0.00750 

0.01 

For Falor Jhavar Khatod & Co. 
Chartered Accountant 

CA Jaiprakash Falor 
Partner 
M No.- 043337 
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Average annual expenditure for purchase of books/e-books and 
subscriptions to journals/s-journals during last five years (2021-2022 to 
2017-2018) (INR in Lakhs). 

" Consolidated Extract of Expenditure for Purchase of Books and Journals: 

Faculty 

MCA 

MBA 

BBA,BCA& 
Bsc Hs 

Director Direio 

2021-2022 

0.13475 

Shri Sharda Bhavan Edueation Society's 
institute of Technology and Managenent, 

NANDED. 

2020-2021 

0.01935 

FALOR., 

1.TM. 

YEARS 

2019-2020 

MAVAR 

0.01719 

' N3NE 

0.7873 

Fim 
Reg.No. 
104223W 

rtored Accounta 

2018-2019 

3.74219 

For Falor Jhavar Khatod & Co. 
Chartered Accountant 

KHATO 

2017-2018 

0.0235 

CA Jaiprakash Falor 
Partner 

M No.- 043337 


