- Average annual expenditure for purchase of books/e-books and subscriptions to journals/s-journals during last five years (2021-2022 to 2017-2018) (INR in Lakhs).
- Consolidated Extract of Expenditure for Purchase of Books and Journals:

ITEMS		YEARS							
	Faculty	2021-2022	2020-2021	2019-2020	2018-2019	2017-2018			
Expenditure for purchase of	MCA	00	00	00	0.74106	0			
books/e-books and Subscription	MBA	0.13475	00	0.00394	0.41961	0.01600			
to journals / e- journals (INR in Lakhs)	BBA,BCA& Bsc Hs	00	0.01955	0.01325	2.58152	0.00750			
Average Annual Expenditure (INR in Lakhs)		0.04	0.01	0.01	1.25	0.01			

For Falor Jhavar Khatod & Co. Chartered Accountant

Director

Director
Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society's Institute of Technology and Management,

NANDED.

CA Jaiprakash Falor Partner M No.- 043337



Average annual expenditure for purchase of books/e-books and subscriptions to journals/s-journals during last five years (2021-2022 to 2017-2018) (INR in Lakhs).

Consolidated Extract of Expenditure for Purchase of Books and Journals:

ITEMS		YEARS							
	Faculty	2021-2022	2020-2021	2019-2020	2018-2019	2017-2018			
Expenditure for purchase of books/e-books and Subscription to journals / e-journals (INR in Lakhs)	MCA  MBA  BBA,BCA& Bsc Hs	0.13475	0.01935	0.01719	3.74219	0.0235			
Average Annual Expenditure (INR in Lakhs)				0.7873					

For Falor Jhavar Khatod & Co. **Chartered Accountant** 

Director Director Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society's Institute of Technology and Management, NANDED.

CA Jaiprakash Falor Partner

M No.- 043337